Maidstone and **MHS** Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3391

NHS Trust

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

14 July 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Diastasis Recti operations.

I am writing to request under the freedom of information act some details regarding surgery carried out across NHS Trusts in the last five years
1. Please advise how many Diastasis Recti operations have been carried out in your health trust the last five years, with a breakdown of how many per year?

How many abdominoplasty Surgeries have been carried out in your health trust in the last five years, with a breakdown of how many per year?
Please advise how many Diastasis Recti operations with a hernia have been carried out in your health trust in the last five years, with a breakdown of how many per year?

Please see the below tables:

	Q1:							
	Diastasis Recti operations	2011/2012	2012/2013	2013/201	4 2014/202	15 2015/20	16 Total	
	Primary Procedure	2	3				5	
	Secondary Procedure	1	2	1	1	2	7	
	Total	3	5	1	1	2	12	
	Q2:							
	Abdominoplasty Surgeries	2011/2012	2012/2013	3 2013/202	L4 2014/20	15 2015/20	16 Total	
	Primary Procedure	2	7	4	3		16	
	Secondary Procedure	2	4	1			7	
	Total	4	11	5	3		23	
	Q3:							
Diastasis Recti with hernia		2	011/2012	2012/2013	2013/2014	2014/2015	2015/2016	То
PRIMARY REPAIR OF FEMORAL HERNIA						1		-
PRIMARY REPAIR OF INCISIONAL HERNIA				1				
REPAIR OF RECURRENT INCISIONAL HERNIA			1		1			2
Total			1	1	1	1		2

Chairman: Tony Jones Chief Executive: Glenn Douglas Trust Headquarters: Maidstone Hospital, Hermitage Lane, Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Telephone: 01622 729000/01892 823535 Fax:01622 226416